504582605 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGHUA CHEN	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU EKAI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3/F, BUILDING A, NO. 81, ZIJING ROAD, LIWAN DISTRACT,
City:	GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE,
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29621263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nakasu135@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: NAKASU CHANG

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 166-13 NANGANG TONGDE

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A23-P66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/YONGHUA CHEN/
SIGNATURE:	/Yonghua CHEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504582605 REEL: 043801 FRAME: 0498

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Guangzhou Ekai Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.		
Yonghua CHEN	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2017. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2017-10-5 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nakesu Chang			
Name: Nakasu Chang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O.BOX 166-13 Nangang Tongde	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Taipei	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: A23-P66	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number A23-P66	Authorized User Name		
Email Address:			
9. Signature: Yougha Che	2017-10-05		
Signature	Date		
Yonghua CHEN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

ASSIGNMENT DEED				
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):				
Tattoo machine terminals				
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:				
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASS	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment			
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.				
U.S. Patent No, issued				
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:				
(Check One) W U.S. Patent rights only				
workdwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall he any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	save the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of			
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Yonghua CHEN				
(Address) 3/F, Building A, No. 81, Zijing Road, Liwan Distract, Guangzi				
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)				
(Address)				
Additional assignors are being named on separately number				
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are);				
(Name of Assignee) Guangzhou Ekai Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.				
(Address of Assignee) 3/F, Building A, No. 81, Zijing Road, Liwan Distract,	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China			
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:				
(Check One) an individual				
a partnership				
a Corporation of China				
12223	(State or Country)			
Additional assignees are being named on separately number	ered sheets attached hereto.			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, ach ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:			
the full and exclusive right to the invention;				
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and				
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier	foreign applications for this invention.			
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.				
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful daths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to sid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.				
Yonghua CHEN Yorghua Chen	2017-10-05			
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)			
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)			

PATENT REEL: 043801 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 10/05/2017